the Shareholders by GMS, and considering the amount of Proposed Transaction Rp
Rp3,781,056,000,000, where the amount of Proposed Transaction is 463.09% of the
equity of the Company, therefore the Company abide to comply to the procedure of
Material Transaction as regulated under POJK No. 17/2020 including to obtain approval
from Shareholders in the Extraordinary GMS of the Company.

VI. THE AFFILIATION OF THE PARTIES IN THE TRANSACTION

The Company, has no affiliation with PT SMM and PT SLD as stipulated under POJK No.
42/2020.

THE IMPACT OF THE TRANSACTION TO THE COMPANY

The performance of the Proposed Transaction may affect the financial condition of the

Company. The financial condition of the Company before and after the performance of the

Proposed Transaction shall be elaborated below. Here is the overview of the Company

financial condition before the performance of the Proposed Transation and proforma of the

financial condition of the Company after the performanc of the Proposed Transaction.

(in million Indonesia Rupiah)

 Description

30 April
24

(prior the
Proposed
Transacti

on)

 Adjustment   30 April
24

(after the
Proposed
Transacti

on)

 Db  Cr

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalent 32,253 31,056  63,309

Other Current Financial Assets 306   306,

Inventories 549,651 205,473  755,125

Advances 18,409   18,409

Prepaid Taxes  13,594   13,594

Prepaid Expenses 6,508   6,508

Total Current Assets 620,724 236,529  857,254

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other Non-Current Financial
Assets

136,291   136,291

Investment in Associate 117,231   117,231

Property and Equipment 16,195   16,195

Intagible Asset 54   54

12

 Description

30 April
24

(prior the
Proposed
Transacti

on)

 Adjustment   30 April
24

(after the
Proposed
Transacti

on)

 Db  Cr

Deferred Tax Assets 203   203

Land for Development 290,864
3,100,00

0
 3,390,864

Total Non-Current Assets 560,842
3,100,00

0
 3,660,842

TOTAL ASSETS 1,181,567
3,336,52

9
 4,518,096

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY